(8,000) PURCHASE ENTRIES, APPAREL PURCHASE ENTRIES, BONUS PURCHASE ENTRIES, 
MAIL-IN ENTRIES, BONUS MAIL-IN ENTRIES COMBINED PER PERSON/EMAIL ADDRESS 
EXCLUDING SIGN-UP ENTRIES. LIMIT AN ADDITIONAL TWENTY (20) ENTRIES PER PERSON 
FOR SIGN-UP ENTRIES. LIMIT EIGHT THOUSAND AND TWENTY (8,020) ENTRIES TOTAL 
PERSON/EMAIL ADDRESS DURING THE PROMOTION PERIOD REGARDLESS OF METHOD OF 
ENTRY. To the maximum extent permitted by law, all entries and submissions become the exclusive 
property of the Sponsor and will not be acknowledged or returned except as provided herein.